

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15743/2022

M/s Maa Karni Associate

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Aradhana Swami

For Respondent(s) : Dr. V.B. Sharma, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH

Order

26/04/2023

Counsel for the respondent(s) seeks one week's time to file reply.

Time prayed for is allowed.

List on 08.05.2023.

(INDERJEET SINGH),J