

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15743/2022

M/s Maa Karni Associate, Through Proprietor Ashok Agarwal S/o Mangi Lalji Aged 53 Years R/o Ward No 1 Near Post Office, Mandan, Tehsil Neemrana, Dist. Alwar.

-----Petitioner

Versus

1. State Of Rajasthan, Through Principal Secretary, Medical And Health Department, Secretariat, Jaipur, Rajasthan.
2. Chief Officer Medical And Health, Alwar, Rajasthan.
3. Divisional Chief Medical Officer, Shahjhanpur, Neemrana, Rajasthan.
4. Pratibha Yadav, Medical Officer Incharge, Community Health Centre, Mandan, Alwar, Rajasthan.
5. Anamika Yadav, Pharmacist Community Health Centre, Mandan, Alwar, Rajasthan.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Aradhana Swami
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Prakhar Jain for Mr. Archit Bohra, AGC

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

06/05/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the contract was terminated without affording any opportunity of hearing to the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the work order has already been issued and the work is in progress. It is further submitted that the petitioner was demanding undue/extra payment for the work executed by him. It is submitted that the

petitioner may file a representation, which shall be considered within a period of thirty days.

Heard.

Considering the facts and circumstances of the case, this Court directs the petitioner to file a representation within a period of seven days before the concerned respondent/competent authority, who shall consider the same sympathetically and in accordance with law, within a further period of thirty days.

In light of the above, the present petition is disposed of with the aforesaid directions. Pending applications, if any, also stand disposed of.

(SAMEER JAIN),J